
Dennis P. Jamouneau 
Assistant General Counsel 

EP9628 
701 Ninth Street NW 
Washington DC 20068-0001 

September 24, 2019 

Office 202.872 3034 
Fax 202.331.6767 
pepco.com 
djamouneau@pepcoholdings com 

Ms. Brinda Westbrook-Sedgwick 
Commission Secretary 
Public Service Commission 

of the District of Columbia 
1325 G Street N.W., Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 

Re: Formal Case No. 1156 

Dear Ms. Westbrook-Sedgwick: 

~ pepco. 
An Exelon Company 

I would to request that the service list in FC and DR 1156 be updated, as appropriate, to 
remove Lindsay LoDico of PHI from the service list in the above referenced proceeding. 

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter. 

Sincerely, 

·l?lt-
Dennis P. J amouneau 

Enclosures 

cc: All Parties of Record 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of Potomac Electric Power Company's Request to Update 
Service List has been served this September 24, 2019 on: 

Ms. Brinda Westbrook-Sedgwick 
Commission Secretary 
Public Service Commission 

of the District of Columbia 
1325 G Street, N.W. 
Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
bwestbrook@psc.dc.gov 

Kimberly Lincoln-Stewart, Esq. 
Attorney Advisor 
Public Service Commission 

of the District of Columbia 
1325 G Street, N.W. 
Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
kstewart@psc.dc.gov 

Craig Berry, Esq. 
Attorney Advisor 
Public Service Commission 

of the District of Columbia 
1325 G Street, N.W. 
Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
cberry@psc.dc.gov 

Brian Caldwell, Esq. 
Assistant Attorney General 
DC Government 
441 4th Street, NW 
Suite 600-S 
Washington, DC 20001 
Brian.caldwell@dc.gov 

Sandra Mattavous-Frye, Esq. 
Anjali Patel, Esq. 
Travis Smith, Esq. 
People's Counsel 
Office of the People's Counsel 
1133 151h Street, NW, Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20005 
a pate !@ope-de.gov 
smfrye@opc-dc.gov 
tsmith@opc-dc.gov 

Noel Antonio, Esq. 
Attorney Advisor 
Public Service Commission 

of the District of Columbia 
1325 G Street, N.W. 
Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
nan ton io!@psc.de.gov 

Frann G. Francis, Esq. 
Senior Vice President and General Counsel 
AOBA 
1025 Connecticut A venue, NW 
Suite 1005 
Washington, DC 20036 
ffrancis@aoba-metro.org 

Kristi Singleton, Esq. 
Assistant General Counsel 
The U.S. General Services Administration 
1800 F Street, NW #2016 
Washington, DC 20405 
Kristi. singleton@gsa.gov 



Dennis Goins 
Potomac Management Group 
P.O. Box 30225 
Alexandria, VA 22301 
dgoinspmg@verizon.net 

Cathy Thurston-Seignious, Esq. 
Supervisor, Administrative & Associate General 
Counsel 
Washington Gas 
1000 Maine Avenue, SW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20024 
Cthurston-seignious@washgas.com 

Lucas R. Aubrey 
Logan J. Place 
Sherman Dunn, P.C. 
900 Seventh Street, NW, Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20001 
aubrey@shermandunn.com 

Gabriele Ulbig 
Associate Counsel 
LIUNA Mid-Atlantic Region 
11951 Freedom Drive, Suite 310 
Reston, VA 20190 
gulbig@maliuna.org 

Michael R. Engleman, Esq. 
Engleman Fallon, PLLC 
1717 K Street, NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20006 
mengleman@efenergylaw.com 

Lariza Sepulveda 
Economist 
Public Utility Rates and Regulations 
Energy Division 
1800 F Street, NW, Room 5122 
Washington, DC 20405 
Lariza. sepulveda@gsa.gov 

Bruce R. Oliver 
Revilo Hill Associates, Inc. 
7103 Laketree Drive 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039 
revilohill@verizon.net 

Brian J. Petruska 
General Counsel 
LIUNA Mid-Atlantic Region 
11951 Freedom Drive, Suite 310 
Reston, VA 20190 
bpetruska@maliuna.org 

May Va Lor 
Corporate Affairs Department 
LIUNA 
905 161h Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
mlor(ci),liuna.org 

James Birkelund 
Small Business Utility Advocates 
548 Market St, Suite 11200 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
james@utilityadvocates,org 



Brian R. Greene 
Eric J. Wallace 
1807 Libbie A venue, Suite 102 
Richmond, VA 23226 
bgreene@greenehurlocker.com 
ewallace@greenehurlocker.com 

John Adragna, Esq. 
Kevin Conoscenti, Esq. 
McCarter & English, LLP 
1015 Fifteenth Street, NW 
Twelfth Floor 
Washington, DC 20005 
jadragna(a),mccarter.com 
kconoscenti(a),mccarter.com 

Jason Gray, Esq. 
John Coyle, Esq. 
Duncan & Allen 
1730 Rhode Island Ave, NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20036 
jtg@duncanallen.com 
jpc@duncanallen.com 

Adrienne Clair, Esq. 
Nicole Allen, Esq. 
Thompson Coburn, LLP 
1909 K Street, NW,Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20006 
aclair(a),thompsoncoburn.com 
nallen@thompsoncoburn.com 

Bhaveeta Mody, Esq. 
Kristen Connolly McCullough, Esq. 
Duncan, Weinberg, Genzer & Pembroke, P.C. 
1667 K Street, N W, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20006 
bkm@dwgp.com 
kc@dwgp.com 

Michael Deupree 
Taylor Deshotels 
Taylor Moragas 
Acadian Consulting Group, LLC 
5800 One Perkins Place Drive, Suite 5-F 
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808 

Michael Converse 
Real Property Division 
General Services Administration 
1800 F Street, Room 2012 
Washington, DC 20405 
Michael.converse(a),gsa. gov 

Scott Strauss, Esq. 
Jeff Schwarz, Esq. 
Spiegel & McDiarmid, LLP 
1875 Eye Street, NW 
Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20006 
Scott.strauss@spiegelmcd.com 
Jeffrey.schwarz@spiegelmcd.com 

Amy McDonnell, Esq. 
Ken Holmboe, Esq. 
Duncan & Allen 
1730 Rhode Island Ave, NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20036 
aem@duncanallen.com 
khr@duncanallenc.om 

Kayla Grant, Esq. 
Thompson Coburn, LLP 
1909 K Street, NW,Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20006 
kgrant@thompsoncoburn.com 

Eli Eilbott, Esq. 
Adriana Velez Leon, Esq. 
Duncan, Weinberg, Genzer & Pembroke, P.C. 
1667 K Street, NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20006 
ede@dwgp.com 
avl@dwgp.com 

Michael Gorman 
Brian Andrews 
Sally Wilhelms 
Miranda Cotton 
Brubaker &- Associates, Inc 
16690 Swingley Ridge Road, Suite 140 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 



Donna M. Ramas 
4654 Driftwood Drive 
Commerce Township, Michigan 43832 

Keving Mara 
Linda Gray 
John Hutts 
Ryan Johnson 
Jacob Thomas 
GDS Associates, Inc. 
1850 Parkway Place, Suite 800 
Marietta, GA 30067 

John Cochrane 
Maryanne Hatch 
Zack Campbell 
Ian McGinnis 
FTI Consulting, Inc. 
200 State Street, 9th Floor 
Boston, MA 02109 

Kevin O'Donnell 
Nova Energy Consultants, Inc. 
1350 SE Maynard Road 
Suite 101 
Cary, NC 27511 

~eau 
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